UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group (the “pro forma financial information”) has
been prepared to illustrate the effect on the consolidated net assets of the Group of the acquisition of Aitchesse as if
it had taken place on 30 June 2015.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the Group’s actual financial position or
results.

The pro forma financial information is based on the unaudited condensed group statement of financial position of
the Company as at 30 June 2015, set out in the unaudited interim results for the period ended 30 June 2015, and
the financial information on Aitchesse set out in Part 4 of this document and has been prepared in a manner
consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Company in preparing such information and on the basis set
out in the notes set out below.

Adjustments
Gresham as at
30 June 2015

(note 1)

Aitchese as at
30 June 2015

(note 2)

Acquisition of
target

(note 3)

Pro forma
net assets

of the Group
£000 £000 £000 £000

Assets

Non-current assets
Investments – securities 3,610 2 — 3,612
Property investments 9,865 — — 9,865
Tangible fixed assets 19 120 — 139
Intangible assets — — 7,102 7,102

13,494 122 7,102 20,718

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 87 709 — 796
Accrued income and prepaid expenses 715 — — 715
Cash and cash equivalents 10,701 1,298 (2,500) 9,499
Non-current assets held for sale
Property investments 6,810 — — 6,810

Total current and non-current assets held for sale 18,313 2,007 (2,500) 17,820

Total assets 31,807 2,129 4,602 38,538

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 635 327 — 962
Borrowings 3,278 — — 3,278
Loan notes — — 667 667
Corporation tax liability — 204 — 204

3,913 531 667 5,111

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings — 3 — 3
Deferred consideration payable in cash — — 1,500 1,500

— 3 1,500 1,503

Total liabilities 3,913 534 2,167 6,614

Net assets 27,894 1,595 2,435 31,924

Notes:

1. The net assets of the Group at 30 June 2015 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
financial information on the Group for the period ended 30 June 2015 set out in the unaudited interim results
for the period ended 30 June 2015.

64

Adjustments:

2. The net assets of Aitchesse at 30 June 2015 have been extracted without material adjustment from the
financial information on Aitchesse set out in Part 4 of this document.

3. An adjustment has been made to reflect the estimated intangible assets arising on the acquisition of Aitchesse.
The adjustment assumes that the deferred earn out consideration is paid in full.

[…]

Peter Moon 34,855 0.4 34,855 0.4 29,750 0
Michael Phillips 87,138 0.9 87,138 0.9 187,000 0

5.2 Save as disclosed in section 5.1 above, no Director, nor any Connected Person has at the date of this
document, or will have immediately following Admission, any interest, whether beneficial or non-beneficial, in
the share or loan capital of the Company or any of its subsidiaries or any related financial product referenced
to such share or loan capital.

5.3 In addition to the interests of Directors disclosed in section 5.1 above, the Company is aware of the following
persons who were on 3 November 2015, being the latest practicable date prior to the date of this document,
or will be immediately following Admission assuming that the Shareholders do not trade in any Ordinary
Shares between the date of this document and Admission and assuming no Warrants are exercised prior to
Admission), interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the
Company:

Name

Number of
Ordinary Shares
currently held

Percentage of Share
Capital currently

held

Number of Ordinary Shares
held immediately following

Admission

Percentage of Share
Capital held immediately

following Admission

Revcap Estates 24 Limited 1,170,452 12.5 1,170,452 11.9
The Trustees of the Rowe Trust 644,209 6.9 644,209 6.5
The Estate of A P Stirling 468,436 5.0 468,436 4.8
Rathbone Investment Management 285,765 3.1 285,765 2.9
Helium Rising Stars Fund 880,330 9.4 880,330 8.9
River & Mercantile Asset

Management 697,107 7.5 697,107 7.1
Majedie Asset Management 697,107 7.5 697,107 7.1
Digby and Caroline Guy 0 0 426,398 4.3

5.4 The Shareholders listed in 5.3 above do not have different voting rights to any other Shareholders.

5.5 The Company is not aware of any person or entity who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, will or could
exercise control over the Company immediately following Admission and there are no arrangements the
operation of which could result in a change of control of the Company.

5.6 No Director has or has had any interest in any transaction which is or was unusual in its nature or conditions
or significant to the business of the Group and was effected during the current or immediately preceding